Deutsche Post DHL Group extends contract of Dr. Thomas Ogilvie

• Contract of Dr. Thomas Ogilvie, Labor Director and Board Member for Personnel and Corporate Incubations, extended by five years until August 2025

Bonn, 17 September 2019: At its meeting today, the Supervisory Board of Deutsche Post AG extended the contract of Thomas Ogilvie (42) by five years until August 2025. Thomas Ogilvie, who was previously Head of Corporate Development, has been Labor Director and Board Member for Personnel of the world's leading postal and logistics group since September 2017. Since 2018, he has also been Member of the Management Board for Corporate Incubations, which includes the subsidiary StreetScooter.

With the successful implementation of a modern and effective HR strategy, Dr. Thomas Ogilvie has made a decisive contribution to the success of the Group over the past two years. Deutsche Post DHL Group employs around 550,000 people in more than 220 countries, making it one of the world's largest employers.

– End –

Media contact Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Anita Gupta Phone: +49 228 182-9944 E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com On the Internet: <u>www.dpdhl.com/press</u> Follow us: <u>www.twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL</u>

Deutsche Post DHL Group is the world's leading mail and logistics company. The Group connects people and markets and is an enabler of global trade. It aspires to be the first choice for customers, employees and investors worldwide. The Group contributes to the world through responsible business practice, corporate citizenship and environmental activities. By the year 2050, Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero emissions logistics.

Deutsche Post DHL Group is home to two strong brands: Deutsche Post is Europe's leading postal service provider. DHL offers a comprehensive range of international express, freight transport, and

Page 1 of 2

Deutsche Post DHL Group Charles-de-Gaulle-Str. 20 53113 Bonn Deutschland Telefon+49 228 182-9944Telefax+49 228 182-9880

E-Mail pressestelle@dpdhl.com E-POST pressestelle.konzern@dpdhl.epost.de Twitter twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

dpdhl.com

Press release

supply chain management services, as well as e-commerce logistics solutions. Deutsche Post DHL Group employs approximately 550,000 people in over 220 countries and territories worldwide. The Group generated revenues of more than 61 billion Euros in 2018.

<u>Die</u> Post für Deutschland. <u>The</u> logistics company for the world.